ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER (v3)  TCT226 No.  DS22631 Issue: 8 16/07/02
THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER (v3)  TCT226
DESCRIPTION
The THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER TCT226 is a loop powered isolating

Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER (v3)  TCT226 No.  DS22631 Issue: 8 16/07/02
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Output:
 1 = 4 - 20mA. *) 6 = 0 - 1V.
 2 = 10 - 50mA. *) 7 = 0 - 5V, min supply 10.5Vdc.
*) 3 = 0 - 1mA. *) 8 = 0 - 10V, min supply 15.5Vdc.
*) 4 = 0 - 10mA. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) 5 = 0 - 20mA.
Input:
 1 =  Thermocouple Type J    (FeCon:  80°C up to 1200°C range).
 2 =  Thermocouple Type T    (CuCon:  100°C up to 400°C range).
 3 =  Thermocouple Type K    (NiCr/Ni:  100°C up to 1300°C range).
 4 =  Thermocouple Type R    (Pt13%Rh/Pt:  450°C up to 1700°C range).
 5 =  Thermocouple Type N    (Nicrosil/Nisil:  150°C up to 1300°C range).
 6 =  Thermocouple Type S    (Pt10%Rh/Pt:  450°C up to 1700°C range).
 7 = Thermocouple Type E    (ChrCon:  65°C up to 1000°C range).
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Action:
 1 = Direct.  2 = Reverse.
Options:
 0 = None.
 1 = Upscale burnout.
 2 = Downscale burnout.
Front Control Explanation
1. Test socket - output signal access with reference to
terminal (1) loop integrity is maintained when digital
multimeter Rin <30 Ω is used.
2. Loop indicator - dim at 4mA, bright at 20mA.
3. SPAN (full scale) adjust 15 turn.
4. ZERO (start scale) adjust 15 turn.
* NOTE: RL is input load of PLC, VDS, or other process instruments
*) Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept
no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
TCT226 - X X X X
2-wire.
3-wire
0V Ref
3-wire
0V Ref.